IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE

ANN K. BISER, PA-C * MARYLAND STATE BOARD
RESPONDENT * OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: C01778 * Case Number: 7717-0072

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

ORDER TERMINATING PROBATION

On November 21, 2016, Disciplinary Panel B of the Maryland State Board of Physicians,
(“Board”) charged Ann K. Biser, PA-C, with unprofessional conduct, Md. Code Ann., Health
Occ. § 15-314(a)(3)(ii), selling, prescribing, giving away, or administering drugs for illegal or
illegitimate medical purposes, Md. Code Ann., Health Occ. § 15-314(a)(27), and failing to
cooperate with a lawful investigation conducted by the Board or disciplinary panel, § 15-
314(a)(33). On March 2, 2017, Panel B and Ms. Biser entered into a Consent Order, based upon
Ms. Biser’s violations of sections 15-314(a)(3)(ii), (27), and (33) of the Health Occupations
Article. Under the Consent Order, Panel B ordered that Ms. Biser’s license to practice as a
physician assistant in Maryland was suspended for thirty (30) days, to go into effect in ten (10)
business days from the execution of the Consent Order. Upoﬁ the termination of the thirty (30)
day suspension, Ms. Biser’s license was placed on probation for a minimum period of two (2)
years with certain terms and conditions.

On April 17, 2017, Panel B issued an Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing
probation, which terminated the suspension and placed Ms. Biser’s license on probation for a
minimum of two years with certain terms and conditions. Ms. Biser has fully and satisfactorily

complied with all of the terms and conditions of probation. It is thus hereby



ORDERED that the probation imposed under the March 2, 2017 Consent Order and the
April 17,2017 Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing Probation are TERMINATED; and
it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.
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